
 Please find the information for the Bergen CoC below. 

1. Updated CoC membership application form 

There is no CoC membership application form for the Bergen CoC. Currently, if someone would 
like to be part of the CoC, they can email Angela at ADrakes@co.bergen.nj.us and request to be 
added to the CoC meeting listserv. 

2. Process Map for new member on-boarding with point-of-contact (POC) 

No process map 

Angela Drakes 
Deputy Director, COC Lead 
County of Bergen 
Division of Community Development 
One Bergen County Plaza, 4th Floor 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
Telephone: (201) 336-7225 
ADrakes@co.bergen.nj.us 

3. Meeting schedule for next 6 months 

CoC General Committee Meetings 

• November 8th @ 10:30am 
• January 10th @ 10:30am 
• March 13th @ 10:30am 

CoC Leadership Committee Meetings (there is a closed portion of this meeting) 

• December 13th @ 10:30am 
• February 14th @ 10:30am 
•   April 10th @ 10:30am 

 
4. Executive Board & Collaborative Applicant e-mails 

Leadership Committee e-mails 

'Domingo Senande (DSenande@ehahousing.org)' DSenande@ehahousing.org 

'diader@bergen.org' diader@bergen.org 

'Larobardier, Allan' alarobardier@bcbss.com 

'Deborah Murray' dmurray@cfanj.org 

Nottingham, Susan snottingham@co.bergen.nj.us 

Lynn Bartlett bartlett@habcnj.org 
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'cjaime@advancehousing.org' cjaime@advancehousing.org 

'James Nono' JamesN@careplusnj.org 

susan.biegen@gmail.com susan.biegen@gmail.com 

Collaborative Applicant email 

Angela Drakes - ADrakes@co.bergen.nj.us 

5. Updated Coordinated Entry (CE) process & any materials relevant to CE. 
 Bergen currently operates as a No Wrong Door Coordinated Entry, meaning that any 

homeless agency can add someone to the Coordinated Entry Housing Prioritization List. 
For those that are unsheltered, they can call the unsheltered hotline at (732)496-5460 and 
the outreach team will outreach them and add them to the Coordinated Entry Housing 
Prioritization List. 

6. Any other marketing materials you would like to be included. 
 Attached is the Bergen County Social Services Directory that is created by the county and 

can be helpful to share. 

  

Best, 

  

 

Nadine Azari | Associate 
Monarch Housing Associates 
226 North Avenue West | Cranford, NJ 
07016 
mobile (908) 337-0237  

 

  
Building Homes, Transforming Lives 
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